UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

_______________________________________________________________ X
Inre : Chapter 11
Oldco M Corporation : Case No. 09-13412 (MG)
(f/k/a Metaldyne Corporation), et al., :
: (Jointly Administered)
Debtors. :
_______________________________________________________________ X

ORDER DISALLOWING, REDUCING, LIQUIDATING, EXPUNGING AND
RECLASSIFYING CERTAIN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE CLAIMS

Upon consideration of the Omnibus Objection of Oldco M Distribution Trust Seeking to
Disallow, Reduce, Liquidate, Expunge and Reclassify Certain Administrative Expense Claims
(Omnibus Objection No. 25) (the “Objection”),* and due and sufficient notice of the Objection
and hearing thereon having been given to the claimants subject to the Objection and other parties
in interest entitled to such notice; and upon consideration of the Objection, the claims subject
thereto and any timely response in opposition thereto; and after notice and an opportunity for a
hearing pursuant to 11 U.S.C. 8 102(1), for the reasons set forth in the Objection; the Court finds
that (a) the Court has jurisdiction over this matter pursuant to 28 U.S.C. 8§ 157 and 1334, (b) this
is a core proceeding pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 157(b)(2) and (c) notice of this Objection and the
hearing was sufficient under the circumstances and in full compliance with the requirements of
the Bankruptcy Code, the Bankruptcy Rules and Orders of this Court; and the Court having
determined that the legal and factual bases set forth in the Objection and the Declaration and at

the hearing established just cause for the relief granted herein, it is hereby

! Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the
Obijection.



ORDERED THAT, the Objection is sustained and overruled as set forth herein; and it is
further

ORDERED THAT, each of the Claims identified in Exhibit 1 attached hereto and
incorporated herein by reference are hereby reduced to and/or liquidated in the amount set forth
in the row entitled “Adjusted Amount” on Exhibit 1, and any Overstated Amount included in
such Claim is disallowed pursuant to Section 502 of the Bankruptcy Code; and it is further

ORDERED THAT, each of the Claims identified in Exhibit 2 attached hereto and
incorporated herein by reference are hereby disallowed and expunged, in whole or in part, as
indicated in Exhibit 2 pursuant to Section 502 of the Bankruptcy Code; and it is further

ORDERED THAT, each of the Claims identified in Exhibit 3 attached hereto and
incorporated herein by reference are either (a) reclassified, in whole or in part, or (b) reduced and
reclassified, in whole or in part, to the amounts and priorities set forth in Exhibit 3 pursuant to
Section 502 of the Bankruptcy Code; and it is further

ORDERED THAT, each of the Claims identified in Exhibit 4 attached hereto and
incorporated herein by reference are disallowed and expunged in their entirety as amended and
superseded pursuant to Section 502 of the Bankruptcy Code; and it is further

ORDERED THAT, the hearing on the Objection regarding each of the Claims identified
in Exhibit 5 hereto shall be adjourned to the omnibus hearing on November 3, 2011 at 10:00
a.m.; and it is further

ORDERED THAT, the Obijection as to Claim No. 3622 of Dana Automotive Systems
Group LLC is overruled; and it is further

ORDERED THAT, the Obijection as to Claim No. 3048 of Fastenal Company is

overruled; and it is further



ORDERED THAT, each of the Claims and the objections by the Trust thereto constitutes
a separate contested matter as contemplated by Fed.R.Bankr.P. 9014; and it is further

ORDERED THAT, pursuant to Rule 54(b) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, made
applicable in contested matters by Rules 7054 and 9014 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy
Procedure, the Court hereby directs entry of a final judgment with respect to the Objection that is
the subject of this Order, the Court having determined that there is no just reason for delay in the
entry of judgment on the matter; and it is further

ORDERED THAT, the Trust and its claims and noticing agent, The BMC Group, Inc.
and the Clerk of this Court are authorized to take any and all actions necessary or appropriate to
give effect to this Order; and it is further

ORDERED THAT, this Court shall retain jurisdiction relating to the interpretation and

implementation of this Order.

Dated: October 11, 2011

/s/Martin Glenn
MARTIN GLENN
United States Bankruptcy Judge




In re: Oldco M Corporation F/K/A Metaldyne Corporation
OMNIBUS 25 : EXHIBIT 1 — OVERSTATED CLAIMS

Creditor Name/
Address

Claim
Number

Total Claim Dollars*/

Claim Class**

Overstated Amount*/
Claim Class**

Adjusted Amount*/
Claim Class**

Basis For Objection

DIAMOND RESERVE INC
801 SHARON DRIVE
WESTLAKE, OH 44145

2545

$4,104.00

(A)

$1,94400 (A)

$2,160.00
$1,944.00

(A) No liability found in Debtors' books and records

()

DURAFLEX;, INC.
765 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
CARY, IL 60013

2668

$48,886.10

(A)

$48,886.10 (A)

$0.00

(A) No proof of debt provided and no liability per Debtors
books and records

FISCHER CANADA STAINLESS STEEL
TUBING INC

ATTN CORPORATE OFFICER

190 FROBISHER DRIVE

WATERLOO, ON N2V 2A2

CANADA

1031

$48,943.40

$8,92167 (A)

$40,021.73

(A) Inconsistent with Debtors' books and records

HOEGANAES CORPORATION
DONALD F BATY ESQ

HONIGMAN MILLER SCHWARTZ &
COHNLLP

2290 FIRST NATIONAL BUILDING
DETROIT, MI 48226

2935

$141,286.98

$141,286.98 (A)

$0.00

(A) No liability per the Debtors' books and records

HOEGANAES CORPORATION
DONALD F BATY ESQ

HONIGMAN MILLER SCHWARTZ &
COHNLLP

2290 FIRST NATIONAL BUILDING
DETROIT, MI 48226

2936

$38,320.50

$38,320.50 (A)

$0.00

(A) No liability per the Debtors' books and records

SCHAEDLER/YESCO DISTRIBUTION
INC

EUGENE E PEPINSKY JR

PO BOX 11963

KEEFER WOOD ALLEN & RAHAL LLP
210 WALNUT ST

HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1963

554

$5,270.91

(A)

$1,150.52 (A

$4,120.39

(A) Not entitled to Section 503b(9) treatment

* Plus, in certain instances, additional contingencies, unliquidated amounts, interest, penalties and/or fees.
** (A) Administrative (S) Secured (P) Priority (U) Unsecured

Page 1 of 2

7/5/2011 3:29 PM




In re: Oldco M Corporation F/K/A Metaldyne Corporation
OMNIBUS 25 : EXHIBIT 1 — OVERSTATED CLAIMS

Creditor Name/ Claim | Total Claim Dollars*/ Overstated Amount*/ Adjusted Amount*/ . .
. . . Basis For Objection
Address Number Claim Class** Claim Class** Claim Class**
SCHAEDLER/YESCO DISTRIBUTION 555 $3,981.12 (A) $1,486.03 (A) $2,495.09 (A) Inconsistent with Debtors' books and records
INC
EUGENE E PEPINSKY JR
PO BOX 11963
KEEFER WOOD ALLEN & RAHAL LLP
210 WALNUT ST
HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1963
VALENITE LLC 2942 $15,344.16  (A) $3,669.70 (A) $11,674.46  (A) Inconsistent with Debtors' books and records
C/O BORGES & ASSOCIATES LLC
575 UNDERHILL BLVD
SYOSSET, NY 11791
Totals: $306,137.17 (A) $248,302.05 (A) $67,087.15 (A)
$1,944.00 (V)
Case Legend:
09-13411 MD PRODUCTS CORPORATION 09-13421 METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS ST. MARYS 09-13431 METALDYNE US HOLDING CO.
09-13412 OLDCO M CORPORATION F/K/A METALDYNE CORPORATION 09-13422 NC-M CHASSIS SYSTEMS LLC 09-13432 ER ACQUISITION CORPORATION
09-13413 METALDYNE ENGINE CO., LLC 09-13423 PUNCHCRAFT COMPANY 09-13433 GMTI HOLDING COMPANY
09-13414 METALYDYNE CO., LLC 09-13424 WINDFALL SPECIALTY POWDERS, INC. 09-13434 HALYARD AVIATION SERVICES, INC.
09-13415 METALDYNE LESTER PRECISION DIE CASTING, INC. 09-13425 METALDYNE ASIA, INC. 09-13435 MASCO TECH SATURN HOLDINGS, INC.
09-13416 METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS LLC 09-13426 METALDYNE DRIVELINE CO. 09-13436 MASG DISPOSITION, INC.
09-13417 METALDYNE TUBULAR PRODUCTS, INC. 09-13427 METALDYNE EUROPE, INC. 09-13437 MASX ENERGY SERVICE GROUP, INC.
09-13418 METALDYNE DUPAGE DIE CASTING CORPPORATION 09-13428 METALDYNE PRECISION FORMING — FORT WAYNE 09-13438 PRECISION HEADED PRODUCTS, INC.
09-13419 METALDYNE MACHINING AND ASSEMBLY COMPANY 09-13429 METALDYNE SERVICES, INC. 09-13439 STAHL INTERNATIONAL, INC.
09-13420 METALDYNE LIGHT METALS COMPANY, INC. 09-13430 METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS OF INDIANA 09-13440 WC MCCURDY CO.
09-13441 METALDYNE INTERMEDIATE HOLDCO, INC.

* Plus, in certain instances, additional contingencies, unliquidated amounts, interest, penalties and/or fees.

** (A) Administrative

Page 2 of 2

(S) Secured (P) Priority (U) Unsecured

7/5/2011 3:29 PM




In re: Oldco M Corporation F/K/A Metaldyne Corporation

OMNIBUS 25 : EXHIBIT 2 — NO LIABILITY CLAIMS

Creditor Name/Address Case Number Claim Number Total Claim Dollars*/ Filed Date Basis of Objection
Claim Class**
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 09-13412 3696 $551.11  (A)  4/29/2010 No Liability per Debtors’ books and records
HOWARD N SOBEL PA
PO BOX 152
507 KRESSON RD
VOORHEES, NJ 08043
DELAP, GAYLORD B 09-13412 692 $792.00 (A) 7/20/2009 No Liability per Debtors’ books and records
2807 DEERFIELD RUN BLVD
ANDERSON, IN 46017-9334
DELPHI AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 09-13419 3044 $72,334.08 (A)  8/14/2009 No Liability per Debtors' books and records
TREASURY OPERATIONS $134,334.72 (U)
MC 483-400-161
5725 DELPHI DR
TROY, MI 48098
NISSAN NORTH AMERICA INC 09-13419 3631 UNKNOWN  (A) 2/12/2010 No Liability per Debtors’ books and records and
ERIC B SCHULTENOVER ESQ & MICHAEL R PASLAY ESQ UNLIQUIDATED Section 502(e) of the Bankruptcy Code
WALLER LANSDEN DORTCH & DAVIS LLP UNKNOWN  (S)
511 UNION ST UNLIQUIDATED
STE 2700 $926,472.60 (U)
NASHVILLE, TN 37219 UNLIQUIDATED
NISSAN NORTH AMERICA INC 09-13412 3633 UNKNOWN  (A) 2/12/2010 No Liability per Debtors’ books and records and
ERIC B SCHULTENOVER ESQ & MICHAEL R PASLAY ESQ UNLIQUIDATED Section 502(e) of the Bankruptcy Code
WALLER LANSDEN DORTCH & DAVIS LLP UNKNOWN  (S)
511 UNION ST UNLIQUIDATED
STE 2700 $926,472.60 (V)
NASHVILLE, TN 37219 UNLIQUIDATED
OLD CARCO LLC FKA CHRYSLER LLC 09-13412 3613 $95,000.00 (A) 12/10/2009  No Liability per Debtors’ books and records
TOGUT SEGAL & SEGAL LLP UNLIQUIDATED
ATTN: FRANK A OSWALD UNASCERTAINABLE (S)
ONE PENN PLAZA $3,060,030.98 (V)
STE 3335 UNLIQUIDATED
NEW YORK, NY 10119
Totals: $168,677.19 (A)

$5,047,320.90 (V)

* Plus, in certain instances, additional contingencies, unliquidated amounts, interest, penalties and/or fees.

** (A) Administrative

Page 1 of 2

(S) Secured (P) Priority (U) Unsecured

10/11/2011 11:28 AM



In re: Oldco M Corporation F/K/A Metaldyne Corporation
OMNIBUS 25 : EXHIBIT 2 — NO LIABILITY CLAIMS

Case Legend:

09-13411 MD PRODUCTS CORPORATION 09-13421 METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS ST. MARYS 09-13431 METALDYNE US HOLDING CO.
09-13412 OLDCO M CORPORATION F/K/A METALDYNE CORPORATION 09-13422 NC-M CHASSIS SYSTEMS LLC 09-13432 ER ACQUISITION CORPORATION
09-13413 METALDYNE ENGINE CO., LLC 09-13423 PUNCHCRAFT COMPANY 09-13433 GMTI HOLDING COMPANY

09-13414 METALYDYNE CO,, LLC 09-13424 WINDFALL SPECIALTY POWDERS, INC. 09-13434 HALYARD AVIATION SERVICES, INC.
09-13415 METALDYNE LESTER PRECISION DIE CASTING, INC. 09-13425 METALDYNE ASIA, INC. 09-13435 MASCO TECH SATURN HOLDINGS, INC.
09-13416 METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS LLC 09-13426 METALDYNE DRIVELINE CO. 09-13436 MASG DISPOSITION, INC.

09-13417 METALDYNE TUBULAR PRODUCTS, INC. 09-13427 METALDYNE EUROPE, INC. 09-13437 MASX ENERGY SERVICE GROUP, INC.
09-13418 METALDYNE DUPAGE DIE CASTING CORPPORATION 09-13428 METALDYNE PRECISION FORMING — FORT WAYNE 09-13438 PRECISION HEADED PRODUCTS, INC.
09-13419 METALDYNE MACHINING AND ASSEMBLY COMPANY 09-13429 METALDYNE SERVICES, INC. 09-13439 STAHL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

09-13420 METALDYNE LIGHT METALS COMPANY, INC. 09-13430 METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS OF INDIANA 09-13440 WC MCCURDY CO.

09-13441 METALDYNE INTERMEDIATE HOLDCO, INC.

* Plus, in certain instances, additional contingencies, unliquidated amounts, interest, penalties and/or fees.
** (A) Administrative (S) Secured (P) Priority (U) Unsecured

Page 2 of 2 10/11/2011 11:28 AM



In re: Oldco M Corporation F/K/A Metaldyne Corporation
OMNIBUS 25 : EXHIBIT 3 — IMPROPER CLASSIFICATION CLAIMS

Creditor Name/ Claim | Total Claim Dollars*/ Overstated Amount*/ Adjusted Amount*/ Basis For Obiection
Address Number Claim Class** Claim Class** Claim Class** )
DOBRICK, JOANNE S 1978 $34.50 (A) $34.50 (A) $0.00 (A) Not entitled to Secured, Administrative or Priority
5913 N KENNETH AVE $34.50 (S) $0.00 (P) treatment under Section 503(b)9 or otherwise. No
CHICAGO, IL 60646-5935 $0.00 (V) liability per Debtors’ books and records
ERIE INDUSTRIAL TRUCKS INC 1775 $3,692.77 (A) $1,612.00 (A) $2,080.77  (A) Not entitled to Section 503b(9) treatment
2419 W 15TH ST $1,612.00 (U)
ERIE, PA 16505
GERG, CLARENCE 1306 $1,700.00 (A) $1,700.00 (A) $0.00 (A) Not entitled to Administrative or Priority treatment under
PO BOX 112 $0.00 (P) Bankruptcy Code. No liability per Debtors’ books and
DAGUS MINES, PA 15831 records
HAMMELMANN CORP 2162 $10,717.20 (A) $10,717.20 (A) $0.00 (A) Not entitled to administrative priority
ATTN CORPORATE OFFICER $10,717.20 (V)
600 PROGRESS RD
DAYTON, OH 45449-2300
HOLMAN, RICHARD K 1837 BLANK (A) $0.00 (A) Not entitled to Secured, Administrative or Priority
19572 FITZPATRICK CT BLANK (P) $0.00 (P) treatment under Bankruptcy Code. No liability per
#1 BLANK (S) $0.00 (S) Debtors’ books and records
DETROIT, MI 48228-1411
PITTSBURGH PROCESS EQUIPMENT 2133 $3,724.50 (A) $3,724.50 (A) $0.00 (A) Not entitled to Section 503b(9) treatment
INC.
ATTN CORPORATE OFFICER
640 LONG RD
PITTSBURGH, PA 15235-4305
RING SCREW LLC (VENDOR 133021) 3197 $58,973.22 (A) $17,623.78 (A) $41,349.44  (A) Not entitled to Section 503b(9) treatment
ATTN CORPORATE OFFICER $142,169.57 (U)
ACCUMENT GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY
840 W LONG LAKE RD
STE 450
TROY, Ml 48098
RYAN FIREPROTECTION INC 825 $2,871.00 (A) $2,871.00 (A) $0.00 (A) Not entitled to Section 503b(9) treatment
9740 EAST 148TH ST $2,871.00 (U)

NOBLESVILLE, IN 46060

* Plus, in certain instances, additional contingencies, unliquidated amounts, interest, penalties and/or fees.
** (A) Administrative (S) Secured (P) Priority (U) Unsecured

Page 1 of 2

7/5/2011 3:35 PM




In re: Oldco M Corporation F/K/A Metaldyne Corporation
OMNIBUS 25 : EXHIBIT 3 — IMPROPER CLASSIFICATION CLAIMS

Creditor Name/ Claim | Total Claim Dollars*/ Overstated Amount*/ Adjusted Amount*/ Basis For Obiection
Address Number Claim Class** Claim Class** Claim Class** )
SCHAEDLER/YESCO DISTRIBUTION 554 $5,270.91  (A) $1,150.52 (A) $4,120.39  (A) Not entitled to Section 503b(9) treatment

INC

EUGENE E PEPINSKY JR

PO BOX 11963

KEEFER WOOD ALLEN & RAHAL LLP
210 WALNUT ST

HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1963

SCHAEDLER/YESCO DISTRIBUTION 555 $3,981.12  (A) $1,486.03 (A) $2,495.09  (A) Inconsistent with Debtors' books and records
INC

EUGENE E PEPINSKY JR

PO BOX 11963

KEEFER WOOD ALLEN & RAHAL LLP

210 WALNUT ST

HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1963

WILLIAMS, TONY 3701 BLANK (P) $0.00 (A) No liability per Debtors’ books and records. Not entitled
12095 SAINT MARYS ST $0.00 (P) to Priority status under Bankruptcy Code
DETROIT, MI 48227-1103 $0.00 (U)
Totals: $90,965.22 (A) $40,919.53 (A) $50,045.69 (A)
$34.50 (S) $0.00 (P)

$157,369.77  (U)

Case Legend:

09-13411 MD PRODUCTS CORPORATION 09-13421 METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS ST. MARYS 09-13431 METALDYNE US HOLDING CO.
09-13412 OLDCO M CORPORATION F/K/A METALDYNE CORPORATION 09-13422 NC-M CHASSIS SYSTEMS LLC 09-13432 ER ACQUISITION CORPORATION
09-13413 METALDYNE ENGINE CO., LLC 09-13423 PUNCHCRAFT COMPANY 09-13433 GMTI HOLDING COMPANY

09-13414 METALYDYNE CO,, LLC 09-13424 WINDFALL SPECIALTY POWDERS, INC. 09-13434 HALYARD AVIATION SERVICES, INC.
09-13415 METALDYNE LESTER PRECISION DIE CASTING, INC. 09-13425 METALDYNE ASIA, INC. 09-13435 MASCO TECH SATURN HOLDINGS, INC.
09-13416 METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS LLC 09-13426 METALDYNE DRIVELINE CO. 09-13436 MASG DISPOSITION, INC.

09-13417 METALDYNE TUBULAR PRODUCTS, INC. 09-13427 METALDYNE EUROPE, INC. 09-13437 MASX ENERGY SERVICE GROUP, INC.
09-13418 METALDYNE DUPAGE DIE CASTING CORPPORATION 09-13428 METALDYNE PRECISION FORMING — FORT WAYNE 09-13438 PRECISION HEADED PRODUCTS, INC.
09-13419 METALDYNE MACHINING AND ASSEMBLY COMPANY 09-13429 METALDYNE SERVICES, INC. 09-13439 STAHL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

09-13420 METALDYNE LIGHT METALS COMPANY, INC. 09-13430 METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS OF INDIANA 09-13440 WC MCCURDY CO.

09-13441 METALDYNE INTERMEDIATE HOLDCO, INC.

* Plus, in certain instances, additional contingencies, unliquidated amounts, interest, penalties and/or fees.
** (A) Administrative (S) Secured (P) Priority (U) Unsecured

Page 2 of 2 7/5/2011 3:35 PM



Claim to be Expunged

In re: Oldco M Corporation F/K/A Metaldyne Corporation
OMNIBUS 25 : EXHIBIT 4 - AMENDED/SUPERSEDED CLAIMS

Surviving Claim

Creditor Name/ Case Claim Total Claim Dollars*/ Creditor Name/ Case Claim Total Claim Dollars*/
Address Number Number Claim Class** Address Number Number Claim Class**
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 09-13412 1357 $549.90 (A) CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 09-13412 3696 $551.11  (A)
HOWARD N SOBEL PA $32,950.19 (S) HOWARD N SOBEL PA $48,076.70 (V)
507 KRESSON RD $85,506.09 (U) PO BOX 152
PO BOX 1525 507 KRESSON RD
VOORHEES, NJ 08043 VOORHEES, NJ 08043
NISSAN NORTH AMERICA INC 09-13412 3110 UNKNOWN (A) NISSAN NORTH AMERICA INC 09-13412 3633 UNKNOWN  (A)
ERIC B SCHULTENOVER ESQ UNLIQUIDATED ERIC B SCHULTENOVER ESQ & UNLIQUIDATED
MICHAEL R PASLAY ESQ UNKNOWN (S) MICHAEL R PASLAY ESQ UNKNOWN  (S)
WALLER LANSDEN DORTCH & DAVIS UNLIQUIDATED  WALLER LANSDEN DORTCH & DAVIS UNLIQUIDATED
LLP $1,478,033.86 (U) LLP $926,472.60 (U)
511 UNION ST, STE 2700 UNLIQUIDATED 511 UNION ST UNLIQUIDATED
NASHVILLE, TN 37219 STE 2700
NASHVILLE, TN 37219
Total Claims Expunged: 2 Total Dollars Expunged: $1,597,040.04
Case Legend:
09-13411 MD PRODUCTS CORPORATION 09-13421 METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS ST. MARYS 09-13431 METALDYNE US HOLDING CO.
09-13412 OLDCO M CORPORATION F/K/A METALDYNE CORPORATION 09-13422 NC-M CHASSIS SYSTEMS LLC 09-13432 ER ACQUISITION CORPORATION
09-13413 METALDYNE ENGINE CO., LLC 09-13423 PUNCHCRAFT COMPANY 09-13433 GMTI HOLDING COMPANY
09-13414 METALYDYNE CO., LLC 09-13424 WINDFALL SPECIALTY POWDERS, INC. 09-13434 HALYARD AVIATION SERVICES, INC.
09-13415 METALDYNE LESTER PRECISION DIE CASTING, INC. 09-13425 METALDYNE ASIA, INC. 09-13435 MASCO TECH SATURN HOLDINGS, INC.
09-13416 METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS LLC 09-13426 METALDYNE DRIVELINE CO. 09-13436 MASG DISPOSITION, INC.
09-13417 METALDYNE TUBULAR PRODUCTS, INC. 09-13427 METALDYNE EUROPE, INC. 09-13437 MASX ENERGY SERVICE GROUP, INC.
09-13418 METALDYNE DUPAGE DIE CASTING CORPPORATION 09-13428 METALDYNE PRECISION FORMING — FORT WAYNE 09-13438 PRECISION HEADED PRODUCTS, INC.
09-13419 METALDYNE MACHINING AND ASSEMBLY COMPANY 09-13429 METALDYNE SERVICES, INC. 09-13439 STAHL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

09-13420

METALDYNE LIGHT METALS COMPANY, INC.

09-13430 METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS OF INDIANA

* Plus, in certain instances, additional contingencies, unliquidated amounts, interest, penalties and/or fees.

** (A) Administrative

Page 1 of 1

(S) Secured (P) Priority (U) Unsecured

09-13440
09-13441

WC MCCURDY CO.

METALDYNE INTERMEDIATE HOLDCO, INC.

7/5/2011 3:21 PM



In re: Oldco M Corporation F/K/A Metaldyne Corporation
OMNIBUS 25 : EXHIBIT 5 — NO LIABILITY CLAIMS (CONTINUED)

Creditor Name/Address Case Number Claim Number Total Claim Dollars*/ Filed Date Basis of Objection
Claim Class**
FEDERAL MOGUL CORPORATION 09-13412 1340 $219,524.06 (A) 7/27/2009 No Liability per Debtors’ books and records
CHAVANDA CENANCE $8,435.00 (S)

26555 NORTHWESTERN HWY
SOUTHFIELD, MI 48033-2146

$238,717.92 (V)

METAL TECHNOLOGIES AUBURN LLC 09-13419 3547 $0.00 (A)  11/2/2009  No Liability per Debtors’ books and records
METAL TECHNOLOGIES INC $0.00 (U)
JEFFREY L TURNER SR VP GEN COUNSEL
1401 S GRANDSTAFF DR
AUBURN, IN 46706
Totals: $219,524.06 (A)

Case Legend:

$8,435.00 (S)
$238,717.92 (U)

09-13411 MD PRODUCTS CORPORATION

09-13412 OLDCO M CORPORATION F/K/A METALDYNE CORPORATION
09-13413 METALDYNE ENGINE CO,, LLC

09-13414 METALYDYNE CO., LLC

09-13415 METALDYNE LESTER PRECISION DIE CASTING, INC.
09-13416 METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS LLC

09-13417 METALDYNE TUBULAR PRODUCTS, INC.

09-13418 METALDYNE DUPAGE DIE CASTING CORPPORATION
09-13419 METALDYNE MACHINING AND ASSEMBLY COMPANY
09-13420 METALDYNE LIGHT METALS COMPANY, INC.

09-13421
09-13422
09-13423
09-13424
09-13425
09-13426
09-13427
09-13428
09-13429
09-13430

METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS ST. MARYS
NC-M CHASSIS SYSTEMS LLC

PUNCHCRAFT COMPANY

WINDFALL SPECIALTY POWDERS, INC.
METALDYNE ASIA, INC.

METALDYNE DRIVELINE CO.

METALDYNE EUROPE, INC.

METALDYNE PRECISION FORMING — FORT WAYNE
METALDYNE SERVICES, INC.

METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS OF INDIANA

* Plus, in certain instances, additional contingencies, unliquidated amounts, interest, penalties and/or fees.

** (A) Administrative (S) Secured (P) Priority (U) Unsecured

Page 1 of 1

09-13431
09-13432
09-13433
09-13434
09-13435
09-13436
09-13437
09-13438
09-13439
09-13440
09-13441

METALDYNE US HOLDING CO.

ER ACQUISITION CORPORATION

GMTI HOLDING COMPANY

HALYARD AVIATION SERVICES, INC.
MASCO TECH SATURN HOLDINGS, INC.
MASG DISPOSITION, INC.

MASX ENERGY SERVICE GROUP, INC.
PRECISION HEADED PRODUCTS, INC.
STAHL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

WC MCCURDY CO.

METALDYNE INTERMEDIATE HOLDCO, INC.

10/11/2011 11:22 AM



Claim to be Expunged

In re: Oldco M Corporation F/K/A Metaldyne Corporation
OMNIBUS 25 : EXHIBIT 6 — AMENDED/SUPERSEDED CLAIMS (CONTINUED)

Surviving Claim

Creditor Name/ Case Claim Total Claim Dollars*/ Creditor Name/ Case Claim Total Claim Dollars*/
Address Number Number Claim Class** Address Number Number Claim Class**
METAL TECHNOLOGIES AUBURN LLC  09-13419 2639 $6,906.74 (A) METAL TECHNOLOGIES AUBURN LLC 09-13419 3547 $0.00 (A)
JEFFREY L TURNER, SR VP $0.00 (U) METAL TECHNOLOGIES INC $0.00 (V)
1401 S GRANDSTAFF DR JEFFREY L TURNER SR VP GEN
AUBURN, IN 46706 COUNSEL

1401 S GRANDSTAFF DR
AUBURN, IN 46706

Total Claims Expunged: 1 Total Dollars $6,906.74
Case Legend:
09-13411 MD PRODUCTS CORPORATION 09-13421 METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS ST. MARYS 09-13431 METALDYNE US HOLDING CO.
09-13412 OLDCO M CORPORATION F/K/A METALDYNE CORPORATION 09-13422 NC-M CHASSIS SYSTEMS LLC 09-13432 ER ACQUISITION CORPORATION
09-13413 METALDYNE ENGINE CO., LLC 09-13423 PUNCHCRAFT COMPANY 09-13433 GMTI HOLDING COMPANY
09-13414 METALYDYNE CO., LLC 09-13424 WINDFALL SPECIALTY POWDERS, INC. 09-13434 HALYARD AVIATION SERVICES, INC.
09-13415 METALDYNE LESTER PRECISION DIE CASTING, INC. 09-13425 METALDYNE ASIA, INC. 09-13435 MASCO TECH SATURN HOLDINGS, INC.
09-13416 METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS LLC 09-13426 METALDYNE DRIVELINE CO. 09-13436 MASG DISPOSITION, INC.
09-13417 METALDYNE TUBULAR PRODUCTS, INC. 09-13427 METALDYNE EUROPE, INC. 09-13437 MASX ENERGY SERVICE GROUP, INC.
09-13418 METALDYNE DUPAGE DIE CASTING CORPPORATION 09-13428 METALDYNE PRECISION FORMING — FORT WAYNE 09-13438 PRECISION HEADED PRODUCTS, INC.
09-13419 METALDYNE MACHINING AND ASSEMBLY COMPANY 09-13429 METALDYNE SERVICES, INC. 09-13439 STAHL INTERNATIONAL, INC.
09-13420 METALDYNE LIGHT METALS COMPANY, INC. 09-13430 METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS OF INDIANA 09-13440 WC MCCURDY CO.

09-13441 METALDYNE INTERMEDIATE HOLDCO, INC.

* Plus, in certain instances, additional contingencies, unliquidated amounts, interest, penalties and/or fees.
** (A) Administrative (S) Secured (P) Priority (U) Unsecured
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